
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank 

North24 Parganas Regional Office 
 

Tender Notice No. 01/2014-15                                                         Dated 18.08.2014 
 
Sealed Offers are invited from the experienced and reputed Contractors having experience 
in successfully completing contract works with Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Head Office at 
Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal, for the Composite works in our proposed Monipur 
Branch, Vill +PO- Monipur, Block- Sandeshkhali(II), Dist North 24 Parganas, West Bengal. 
Interested bidders fulfilling the qualifying requirements are advised to submit their detailed 
tender form at the office of undersigned on or before 30.08.2014, 2.00 pm & will be opened 
on 01.09.2014 at 11.00 am in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representative, if 
present. 
 
The Details of Tender are as under   : 
 
1. Name of the Work     : Composite works in our proposed  

Monipur Branch as per work schedule in 
the annexure. Actual measurement of 
work may be subject to change. 

 
 
2. Time allowed for completion   : Two Weeks 
 
3. Time and date of Submission of tender        : Upto 30.08.2014, 2.00 pm 
 
 
4. Address at which tender is to be submitted : Regional Manager, Bangiya Gramin 

Vikash Bank, North 24 Parganas 
Regional Office, 371/ A2, Shalbagan, 
Barrackpore Road, Dist.-North 24 
Parganas, PIN-700125. Phone No 033-
25241750. 

 
5. Time and date of opening  : 11.00 am on 01.09.2014 at BGVB, 

North 24 Parganas Regional Office, 371/ 
A2, Shalbagan, Barrackpore Road,  
Dist.- North 24 Parganas, PIN-700125. 
Phone No 033-25241750. 

 
 
 
The Authority will not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept 
or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Schedule of Work for “Proposed Monipur Branch: 

SL. 
NO 

PARTICULARS QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT 

1 Computer Desk Counter, made of all 18mm. ISI 

Brand Resin Bonded, Termite Resistance and 
Water Resistance Board, covered with mat finish 
laminated sheet (Bank Approved Colour) pasted 
by using Fevicol synthetic adhesive. The Counter 
table top edge finished with ornamental wooden 
bit. Counter height 2’-6, table top size 36” and 
12mm. Modi-float glass with etching of Bank’s 
logo and high polish fitted with slanting type 
wooden glass stand and setting on the table top of 
the counter, having one telescopic computer key-
board trey and one telescopic channel drawer with 
Godrej Drawer Lock and Drawer Handle with 
painting (Asian Paints)complete.  

3.0 rft. 

 
  

2 Cash Counter( two nos.), made of all 18mm. ISI 

Brand Resin Bonded, Termite Resistance and 
Water Resistance Board, covered with mat finish 
laminated sheet (Bank Approved Colour) pasted 
by using Fevicol synthetic adhesive. The Counter 
table top edge finished with ornamental wooden 
bit. Counter height 3’-6, table top size 36” x 60” x 
30”ht., having two telescopic channel drawers with 
Godrej Drawer Lock and Drawer Handle with 
painting (Asian Paints)complete.(Customer desk 
of Cash Counter for transaction  should be Marble 
finish).One gap of 1’ length & 2” height at back 
side of each cash counter.  

5.0 rft. 

 
  

3 Partition and front side for Cash Counter, 
made of 2”x2” size quality seasoned hill hard 
wooden post of height 7’-6”, meddle portion 
covered with 3”size aluminium grill fitted with 
ornamental wooden bit, lower & upper portion of 
the partition both sides covered by 6mm. ISI 
Brand Resin Bonded, Termite Resistance and 
Water Resistance Board, covered with mat finish 
laminated sheet (Bank Approved Colour) pasted 
by using Fevicol synthetic adhesive, front side of 
the cash counter covered with 12mm. Modi-float 
glass with etching of Bank’s logo and high polish 
having “counter cutting”, fitted with ornamental 
wooden bit, painting (Asian Paints)and varnishing 
complete . 

82.5 sft. 
(including 

door 
 of 6’x2’6” as 

specified 
above 

 

  

4 Partition Wall: 2’6” height by ply( as mentioned 
above) with 6” up top and above it 1’6” glass ( 
12mm thickness). 

9rft 

 
  

5 Swing Door, made of 2”x2” size quality seasoned 

hill hard wooden frame of size 3’x 3’, both sides 
covered with 6mm. ISI Brand Resin Bonded, 
Termite Resistance and Water Resistance Board, 
covered with mat finish laminated sheet (Bank 
Approved Colour) pasted by using Fevicol 
synthetic adhesive, fitted with things and painting 

1 no. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



(Asian Paints)and varnishing complete . 

6 Manager’s Table Branch Manager’s Table of size 
5’-0” x 3’-0” x 2’-6”ht. made of all 18mm. ISI Brand 
Resin Bonded Water-Resistance Board, sides and 
top covered by mat finish laminated sheet, with 
two drawers and one cup-board having 
Telescopic Key-Board Trey including painting and 
varnishing complete.(Front side covered with ISI 
Brand Resin Bonded Water-Resistance Board, 
covered by mat finish laminated sheet and 
ornamental wooden bit). 

2 Nos. 

 
  

7 Revolving Chair of Medium Height with Hydrolic 
system (without Arm). 

1 no. 

 
  

8 Revolving Chair for Branch Manager of Medium 
Height with Hydrolic system (With Arm) 

2 nos. 
 

 

  

9 Visitors Chair (Supreme/ Nilkamal make) with arm 
(according to Bank’s instructions). 

2 nos. 

 
  

10 Steel (Black Colour) Perforated Chair for 
customer (Three seater). 

1 no. 

 
  

11 Notice board : Front covered by glass(8mm) leaf 
framed by wood(2”x2”) 

1 no   

12 Writing table : fitted by aluminium angle with wall 2’x1’   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

:Schedule of different type of chairs for “Hakimpur Branch: 

  

1. Design of Visitors Chair:   

 

2. Perforated Chair (Three seater):  

 

  
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


